

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1233 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, before the comma, insert "to the contrary"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, delete "females, women, or girls only" and insert "the female sex, where
1.4 such teams have been designated for only women and girls"

1.5 Page 1, delete lines 12 to 14

1.6 Page 1, line 15, delete everything after the comma and insert "female sex" means a
1.7 female as biologically determined by genetics and defined with respect to an individual's
1.8 reproductive system. A female is defined as an individual who naturally has, had, will have,
1.9 or would have, but for a congenital anomaly or intentional or unintentional disruption, the
1.10 reproductive system that at some point produces, transports, and utilizes eggs for fertilization.
1.11 A woman is an adult human female. A girl is a minor human female. "

1.12 Page 1, delete lines 16 to 18

1.13 Page 2, line 3, delete "pursuant to this chapter" and after "entity" insert "referenced in
1.14 paragraph (a)" and after "competitions" insert a period

1.15 Page 2, delete line 4